| HILLIAN MUSCOSINEIN COINCE | E DELLIGO. MILL | - A-VIV I-8- | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ATTONAL Assessment Centr | Job description | Date &T | ina Completed | Done by | |
| 6[No: XIBR 1P2 201 108] / | SAS e-illing | | • | | |
| ch No. hp. alvol | E-mail (within \$hrs. A | A(C 2h13) | | | <i>'</i> |
| | 1-Motor Claim Fo | | , . | | |
| ON OTH 200 2 THY | 1-Mater W/O (WA | | and the second | | |
| D To Reporting Only | i-Photo Uploades | | | | |
| 1 | Assessment/Survey | | | and in the case of the state of | group mayor by |
| TP insurer: | 1 | x/ Hand to Owner/ | Wksg | in translation of the Paris State State St. | • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| | Control of the Contro | Tol: | | Fax: | 1 |
| eterred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| 010025 | | n-INC() | | |
| Parzicularsi Veli No: | JT 1865 | Tel: | |) | garan. |
| Owner / Driver: (| eriod: (| ,) Cover 1 | 'ype: (|) | |
| The second secon | Charles The College Co | alei | Times |) | - Angelia region - An |
| Confirmed by s'(insured/Driver Listility: (%) | (WO) | | 1.79%. F: 30 | 0-100%] | |
| Year of Registration: () | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, TH | /NO() | | and the second | |
| | ,000()/52,000(|) | | | mr==================================== |
| eneral Remarkes & South Est Continue | PEAN IN THE SHOWN | | AND SERVING | All Late Single | |
|) Walk-In Customar : Customers in | formation strictly Confid | ential & Strictly NO | rafer of repaire | et. | |
|) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Inst | rer URGENTLY. | | and the second s | | |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | ce: YES()/NO | (); Towing C | a: f | |) |
| | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | の存在ではいると |
| The same of the sa | | The second secon | | William State of the State of t | у У |
| ematics (196 boiline: 6788 (6616) | | Marketty Dres | | in Canada Done b | X |
| emarks: 00 AUNG horline: 0788(6016) Apply for Transport Allowance () | | The second secon | | Doneb | y |
| embřits: 6788(6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QO Cheek / Post Repuir Inspection | Courtesy Car () | The second secon | | Message Done b | opportunity |
| emarks: 6788(616) Apply for Transport Allowance () CC Check / Post Repair Inspection | Courtesy Car () | The second secon | | Maria Done b | See through the see of |
| emarks: MING hor lines 6788 (616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > | Courtesy Car () | The second secon | | Doneb | |
| emarks: Post Repair Inspection Of Check / Post Repair Inspection | Courtesy Car () | The second secon | | Doneb | y |
| emarks: *** A(ING hardines 6788(6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury: | () () () () | The second secon | | Done | 2000 |
| emarks: Par (ING horline: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > Inducty: | () () () () | The second secon | | Doneb | |
| emarks Post Repair Inspection Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : | () () () () | The second secon | | Done | |
| emarks: Par (ING horline: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > Inducty: | () () () () | The second secon | | 200 Done b | |
| emarks: (ING horline: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () OC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > Injury: | (Courtisy Car () () () () () | | Tina Complete | | TARILLY A |
| emarks the P(ING horlines 6788 6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury : | (Courtisy Car () () () () () | nveice Preparation | Checklist | | TARILLY A |
| emarks Actions Actions Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Actions Actions | (Courtisy Car () () () () | Dick Invoice Preparation AR: Accident Reports | Tiche Completes | (C (150) | VARIO |
| emarks Actions Actions Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : Actions Actions | (Courtisy Car () () () () | Invoice Response to AR: Accident Reports DA: Denage Austina | Che data | 54() \$45 \$120 | N.A. |
| emaphis (2007) (ING harline 16788 (6016) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury: Actions Actions | () () () () () () () () () () | Drick Invoice Proparatio AR Accident Papers DA: Demage Assessment Fr: Towing Fee Fr: Tellow Through S | Tiche Completes | C (150) 500/545 5120 5130 | N.A. |
| emarks in A(ING horlines 6788 (6016) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury : ACUGAS Limanias Rarticulars : Let Owner: | (Courtisy Car () () () () | Drick Dr | Checklist (Checklist (Checkl | CC (\$50) \$10/515 \$10/515 \$100 \$2 | N.A. |
| emarks Q(ING horlines 6788 (616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury: ACTION ACTIONS Jimanus Particulars: Prizet No: | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | Drick (Nvoice Production) AR: Accident Reports () DA: Demage Assumm () FT: Fellow Through S () FT: Fellow Through S () TR: Resident Season T) N1: Has DA + SMF. | Tiche Completes Tiche | C (150) 500/545 5120 5120 5120 5120 5120 | TARILLY A |
| emarks in a CING horline 16788 (616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury: Actions Actions Jimanus Rarticulture: Photo State Cost> | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | Drick Option | Checisist (Signature) | C (150) 510/515 5120 5150 5160 | TARILLY A |
| emarks to PING hor line: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost> Injury : ACUGES Librarias Resulcultures: Putset No: https://www.ecucourter.com/spection.com/sp | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | Drick Option | Checking (September 1) Checking (September 1) Checking (September 1) Checking (September 1) Survey (September 1) Survey (September 1) Survey (September 1) | 5105 5105 5105 5105 5105 5105 5105 5105 | N.A. |
| emarks to 2 (ING horline: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost> Injury: at: Turn, Aguigns dimanise Particularie: | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | Date of the state | Checks (Signature) (Checks (S | C (350) 5(0) 525 5105 | TARILLY A |
| emarks to Park Inchange (1) Apply for Transport Allowance (1) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Costs) Injury: Actions Actions Actions Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | NVOICE RECOURTS UC AR Accident Reports DA: Demage Assistance OFF: Fellow Through S Foreignical Saperdan T) NI 1 Had DA + SMF.T 4) NTUC Additional Ferrous OUT 'NY: Country Carl II 'NY: Country Carl II 'NY: Report Countries 'NY: Country Carl II 'NY: Report Countries 'NY: Part Countries 'NY: | Checidist (Checidist (Checid | (C (\$5.0) \$1.00 | TARILLY A |
| emarks to MING horline: 6788:6616) Apply for Transport Allowance () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost> Injury: ACUGES Signantic Resulting: Seriouline: Serioulin | (Courtisy Car () () () () () () () | Date of the state | Checidist (Checidist (Checid | (C (150) 510/515 5120 520/515 5120 520 5140 5140 5140 5140 5140 | TARILLY A |

SN0922B7000D-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 07/11/2022 17:16 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 2 (08/11/2022 11:30 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability of the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 07/11/2022 17:16 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 07/11/2022 11:45 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Bukit Batok East Ave 6, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Toyota

Manual

2982

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Registration Number **GBD8146R**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner ANG SENG EGGS SUPPLIER Company Reg No 3XXXX800K **Email Address** henrylim1979@yahoo.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-67698311 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number SD22V00752/VCV/R00

DRIVER

Name of Driver QUEK SIANG AIK NRIC No SXXXX401H Date Of Birth 29/08/1958 Occupation Outdoor

| Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | 23/08/1978 44 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-85863338 - henrylim1979@yahoo.com BLK 180 YUNG SHENG ROAD #18-111 - 610180 No Employee No |
|---|---|
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface | Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement | - |
| Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | No No |
| If yes, against whom? | E |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | Yes No |

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Dale & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Wilnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

| Sketch Flati | THE STATE OF THE S |
|---|--|
| <u>. I </u> | |
| | |
| <u></u> | |
| <u></u> | A. GBD RIYER |
| ┉ ┞ ┉╬┉╬┉╬┉┡┉╟┉╢═╃┉╂┉╃┉╃┉╀┉┞┉┠┉╏┈╏┉╏┉╏┉╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏ | |
| ╌ ╎╶╏╶╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏ | B: SH 7 2 3 2 5 |
| | |
| But a Stroke trast Ave b | <u> </u> |
| us kus kus kus kus kus kus kus kus kus k | |
| ┊ ┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼ | <u> </u> |
| ╎╎╎╎╎┩┍╎╗┑╏┯╏┍╣╎╇╎╇╬┯╏ ╆╬╬╬┼┼┼┼┼ | ╇┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋ |
| | |
| | ╿ |
| | ╎╡┩┋ ╬╬╫┼┼┼┼ |
| | ┼ ╏┋┋ ┋ |
| | |
| | ┞┦╏┋ ┼╂╂┼ |

| escribe Circumstance of the Accident On THN NOV 2022 about 11:45am T was driving On Bukit Batok East Ave 6 to ward hillview . Twas driving on Iane 3. Suddenly veh B St 72323 hit we on my right Ede of my long and we exchang it mad be left. Declaration Declaration We declare instructions are grow in every respect. Declaration Diver's Signature of driver for the policyholder) 1 Date Typificssed by Reporting Center Personal | |
|--|--|
| on lane 3. Suddenly veh B St72323 hit me on my rayt side of my veh Aslar that we way on need side to check my long and we exchang 1/k and teleft. | escribe Circumstance of the Accident |
| on lane 3. Suddenly veh B St72323 hit me on my rayt side of my veh Aslar that we way on need side to check my long and we exchang 1/k and teleft. | |
| on lane 3. Suddenby Veh B St72323 hit me on my right side of my Veh Abler that we sup on read side to check my long and we exchang 1/k and teleft. Declaration of the check my long and we exchang 1/k and the left. | Divided to the state of the sta |
| Declaration Declaration We declare the control in every respect. | on sukit batok East Ave 6 toward hillview . Iwas driving |
| Declaration Declaration We declare the control in every respect. | on lane 3. Suddenly veh B SH72323 hit me on |
| Declaration We discharge the check may low and we exchang 1/k and be left. Declaration We discharge the check may low and we exchang 1/k and be left. | m right side of my woh Aller that we was no |
| Declaration We declare the results cariculars are true in every respect. Where the results cariculars are true in every respect. | and side I al to |
| Declaration We declare the regards particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | nd teleff. |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| We declare the toregoing particulars are true in every respect. | |
| Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel | We declare the prespine particulars are true in every respect. |
| | olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel |

| Date of Accident | 11 : 45 (24-HR-FORMAT) |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Accident Place | : Bukit Batok East Ave 6 |
| Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.) | : GBD 8146 R Vehicle Make/Model: Toxota Agna |
| Insurance Company | : Liberty Policy No. SD22400752 VEN /ROY |
| Name of Registered Owner | (Company) Individual AND Seng Eggs Sypphier |
| ID of Registered Owner | : Co Reg No: 36795800 K Owner's NRIC No: |
| | : Co Contact No: 6769831) Owner's Contact No: |
| DRIVER'S Name | : Quek Stang A: KDRIVER'S NRIC No: S1321401H |
| DRIVER'S Date of Birth | : 29-08-1958 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 23 Aug 1978 |
| Relationship bet. Owner & Driver | : Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee Others: |
| DRIVER'S Address | : BIK 180 Tung Sheng RD \$18-111 5610180 |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. | : 1) 8586 3338 2) |
| DRIVER'S Occupation | : INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc) |
| Email Address | : hemylim 1979 & Jahoo.com |
| Weather & Road Surface | : SLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET VAFTER RAIN & WET |
| Reporting Type | : Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance |
| | ce? YES (NO camera; YES \ NO being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose ured person) |
| Vehicle Reg No: SH 7232 J | Party Driver's Particulars (if any) |
| Vehicle Make\Model: Toyota | Vehicle Reg No: |
| Name DRIVER: Heng Hak Ku | Vehicle Make\Model: |
| IC No. DRIVER: S11807983C | IC No. DRIVER: |
| DRIVER'S Contact & add: | |
| PEROPT FORM EVEL AINED IN TAINING | CHINESE / MALAY / TAMIL OTHERS: |
| \)/ | |
| WHO REPORTED THE ACCIDENT : OWNER | I DHIVEH BOTH |





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sq

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987
ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

| , THE MOTOR VEHICLES | THIND-PARTT MIGNO, NOLES, 1939 | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Certificate No | SD22V00752 /VCV /R00 | |
| Form | MZ300A | |
| Date Of Issue | 10-JAN-2022 | |
| 1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle: | GBD8146R | |
| 2.Chassis number of Vehicle: | JTFAT35Y10K204202 | |
| 3.Name of Policyholder: | ANG SENG EGGS SUPPLIER | |
| 4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act: | 24-JAN-2022 00:00 AM | |
| 5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: | 23-JAN-2023 23:59 PM | |
| 6.Persons or Classes of Persons | | |

entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Section I S\$600,Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S

\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

PRODUCER NAME:

ONG HUI SENG LIFE & GENERAL INSURANCE AGENCY

PLFM-/10-JAN-22

S1_CI_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1.

10-JAN-22



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report. **ADDENDUM** (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No: Vehicle Registration No: Name (as shown in NRIC): NRIC/FIN/Passport No: (*Vehicle Driver/Policyholder) (*) Please delete as appropriate Address: Singapore () Contact (Tel): Mobile No.: Email Address: _ Date of Accident: Time of Accident: Place of Accident: Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: Policyholder / Actual Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Date: Name (as in NRIC/ID card):

Date: